
CIRCUÍTO GALEGO DÚATLON 2018
MASCULINA
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 BRAIS MISA GARCÍA ABM CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 2 3 1 3

2 BRAIS CANOSA FERNÁNDEZ ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 1 2 300 3

3 ISMAEL LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ ABM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 4 300 3 7

4 JACOBO CREGO FERNANDEZ ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 5 300 4 9

5 CRISTIAN MUIÑO VARELA ABM ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA 12 20 2 14

6 ALEJANDRO BALSA CASTRO ABM CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 10 300 9 19

7 JORGE JANEIRO LORENZO V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 14 8 22

8 ISMAEL LAGO MONROY ABM CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 15 23 11 26

9 CARLOS BOUZA CANOSA V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 20 300 10 30

10 JOSE JUAN CEPEDA REBOIRAS V1M CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 21 11 300 32

11 DAVID LANDEIRA CASTRO ABM ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA 11 22 24 33

12 JUAN JOSÉ GONZÁLEZ ARIAS ABM TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 16 17 33

13 RUBEN ESTEVEZ PEREIRA ABM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN 300 9 25 34

14 MARCOS GARCÍA CASTRO ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 14 27 22 36

15 JORGE FERRADANS VALDES ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 23 13 300 36

16 DAVID CRUZ SOTO ABM TRISADA 16 21 47 37

17 RICHARD DANIEL OLIVA DENIS ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 22 25 300 47

18 MIGUEL ÁNGEL VIDAL BARREIRO V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 34 300 14 48

19 ANTONIO SOUTO PRIETO JNM A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 29 19 300 48

20 BRAIS CUPEIRO PEREZ ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 32 300 19 51

21 MIKEL OCERIN VÁZQUEZ ABM TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 41 12 53

22 ELOY VILLANUEVA RICO JNM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 25 29 83 54

23 FRANCISCO JAVIER RAMOS BOTANA V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 27 300 32 59

24 CARLOS COIRA LOJO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 44 20 64

25 PABLO SÁNCHEZ TEMES ABM OURENSE ATLETISMO 33 300 31 64

26 MIGUEL BENAVENT DE LA FUENTE JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 41 24 300 65

27 DAVID ARIAS DIAZ V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 40 43 26 66

28 JOSE LUIS QUINTEIRO SILVA ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 33 34 67

29 CARLOS IGLESIAS AREA ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO 30 37 300 67

30 PABLO ALONSO FIGUEROA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 31 39 70

31 FRANCISCO ESTÉVEZ PEREIRA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 35 36 40 71

32 JAVIER FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ ABM TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 12 65 77

33 MIGUEL PIMENTEL PÉREZ SUB23M OURENSE ATLETISMO 45 300 33 78

34 ÍÑIGO MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ SUB23M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 42 37 79

35 CARLOS IVAN VIDAL DE SA V1M NOSPORTLIMIT 44 35 95 79

36 HÉCTOR MANUEL LORENZO BUCETA ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 57 28 85

37 DAVID GARCIA PEREZ V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 19 300 69 88

38 ÁNGEL CONDE VALLADARES ABM KURAI 300 34 56 90

39 DANIEL MARTINEZ RIVERA ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 37 300 54 91

40 BORJA ÁLVAREZ AMIGO ABM TRINORTH 36 59 76 95

41 ALBERTO GÓMEZ VILA ABM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN 26 300 71 97

42 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ OROZCO V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 48 51 50 98

43 IÑAKI ANDRADE FERNANDEZ ABM TRINORTH 43 55 89 98

44 ARTURO BENIGNO RAMOS FERROL V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 47 51 98

45 OSCAR MONTOIRO LÓPEZ ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 51 48 300 99

46 PABLO CABANELAS EIRAS ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 46 59 105

47 SIMON CABARCOS NOVAS ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 49 61 300 110

48 DAVID RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 53 58 88 111

49 ROBERTO MARTINEZ CASTRO ABM TRIATLÓN FERROL 38 300 80 118

50 CARLOS JESÚS RODRIGUEZ REY V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 53 66 119

51 LUIS GOMEZ AGRAS V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 57 64 90 121

52 GONZALO FERNANDEZ OTERO ABM TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 49 77 126

53 ANDRES VIDAL GIRALDEZ ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 300 66 61 127

54 LUCAS GARCIA IGLESIAS ABM TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 54 75 129

55 PABLO GONZALEZ MENDEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 56 76 112 132

56 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTRELO CONDE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 75 58 133

57 IVÁN CRUZ SOTO ABM TRISADA 64 70 300 134

58 JUAN RAMON GARCIA HERNANZ V1M TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 81 55 136

59 MARCOS ANTONIO SANCHO REY V1M CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 52 300 92 144

60 SAÚL CARRIL CACHARRON ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 61 300 86 147

61 IVAN ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 65 86 300 151

62 DOMINGO PRESAS FARALDO ABM CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 300 73 81 154

63 ABEL SOUTO CORES ABM CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR 66 90 114 156

64 BORJA CATRUFO URES ABM TRIATLÓN FERROL 62 94 300 156

65 JOSE MANUEL ALVAREZ RIVAS V2M TRIATLÓN MURALLA DE LUGO 59 100 300 159



66 DANIEL LÓPEZ GARCÍA ABM KURAI 300 63 102 165

67 RAFAEL COSTA VAZQUEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 72 97 300 169

68 JUAN MÉNDEZ LÓPEZ V1M TRISADA 69 101 118 170

69 MARCOS OTERO LEDO V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 73 109 300 182

70 ANDRÉS DOMÍNGUEZ SILVA V1M CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 85 99 184

71 JOSE ANTONIO VEIGA MOSQUERA V2M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 91 97 188

72 MIGUEL CABARCOS ROUCO ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 77 115 300 192

73 DANIEL ROUCO REGUEIRO V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 81 112 300 193

74 ENRIQUE RIVAS PULPEIRO ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 300 74 121 195

75 PABLO ALEJO BRANCATI ALVES V1M OURENSE ATLETISMO 71 300 125 196

76 GUSTAVO BARRAL PREGO ABM CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 86 110 300 196

77 CHRISTIAN BESADA IGLESIAS ABM TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 107 96 203

78 PABLO JOSÉ SANGIAO ROCA ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 300 89 115 204

79 MANUEL PASTRANA CRUZ V2M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 82 130 300 212

80 OLIVER GRAÑA PEREZ V1M C. NATACION CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCIA 90 124 300 214

81 RUBÉN BLANCO DIAZ V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 87 132 300 219

82 ALBERTO ALBINO GONZALEZ SUAREZ ABM KURAI 300 96 127 223

83 RICARDO FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA ABM TRIATLÓN FERROL 300 98 132 230

84 FERNANDO ALVAREZ GARCIA V1M OURENSE ATLETISMO 84 300 153 237

85 FRANCISCO JAVIER IGLESIAS PRADO V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 133 105 238

86 JOSE MARIA BLANCO PAMPIN V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 125 117 242

87 JOSÉ MARIA FERNANDEZ REY V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 113 143 256

88 JUAN MANUEL RODRIGUEZ PUGA ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 91 300 172 263

89 ADRIAN NIETO LAREO ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 120 145 265

90 JOSE MARIA RUSO GIRAUT V1M CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 123 148 271

91 GUSTAVO CASTRO AMBOAGE V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 126 151 277

92 ROBERTO VENTUREIRA DOPICO V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 136 164 300

93 JOAQUÍN SAYANS REY V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 135 165 300

94 ANTONIO SERRAT SEOANE SUB23M A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 1 300 301

95 IVÁN PUENTES BARCIA JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 3 300 300 303

96 ISMAEL VIEITEZ PORTO ABM TRIATLON ARTEIXO 300 4 300 304

97 ROBERTO CARLOS AGRELO GOMEZ V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 5 305

98 BRAIS OTERO LESTON SUB23M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 5 300 305

99 CARLOS BRIÓN SAMPEDRO SUB23M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 6 306

100 FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS SUB23M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 6 300 306

101 OSCAR BUJAN RODRÍGUEZ ABM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 6 300 300 306

102 MANUEL DOSIL LAGO ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 7 307

103 VÍCTOR MANUEL VILAR REINA V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 139 168 307

104 RAMON TRONCOSO SOBRINO ABM CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 300 7 300 307

105 ESTEBAN BASANTA FOUZ CDM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 7 300 300 307

106 PABLO CUÑARRO GOMEZ V1M CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 138 170 308

107 ISMAEL GARCIA CARBALLO ABM CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 8 300 308

108 JUAN REJAS GABEIRAS JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 8 300 300 308

109 MIGUEL DAPORTA MÉNDEZ V1M CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 9 300 300 309

110 CESAR MONTES SANCHEZ V1M TRIATLON ARTEIXO 300 10 300 310

111 JUAN SEBASTIAN DIAZ IGLESIAS ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 13 313

112 MIGUEL FIGUEIRA NUÑEZ ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 13 300 300 313

113 ARTURO RAMOS REY JNM TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 300 15 315

114 VICENTE PEREZ SOLOVIEV SUB23M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 15 300 315

115 ALVARO GIL GONZÁLEZ ABM OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 16 316

116 ALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 17 300 317

117 XOSÉ PÉREZ BLANCO CDM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN 17 300 300 317

118 IVAN RUBIO RUBIRA V1M TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 300 18 318

119 MANUEL FRAGA DIAZ V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 18 300 318

120 EDUARDO SAAVEDRA LAGARES ABM TRIATLÓN FERROL 300 300 21 321

121 CÉSAR OTERO PEREIRA JNM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 23 323

122 JOSÉ MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 24 300 300 324

123 VICTOR BOUZON GARCIA CDM CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 26 300 326

124 RICARDO LEÓN VIÑAS ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 27 327

125 ADRIAN ROJO LUACES ABM TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE 300 28 300 328

126 RICARDO CORES VAZQUEZ ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 28 300 300 328

127 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ RIOS V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 29 329

128 LUÍS TEMBRA PENEIREIRO ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 30 330

129 OSCAR FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 30 300 330

130 ALVARO COSTA RIVAS ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 31 300 300 331

131 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BUCETA V1M TRINORTH 300 32 300 332

132 BERNARDO MAIZ BAR V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 35 335

133 CARLOS SENDIÑA PINTOS CDM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 36 336

134 ALEXANDRE ALVAREZ FERREIRA CDM NATACIÓN PABELLON OURENSE 300 300 38 338



135 ADRIAN FERRON MOURE SUB23M CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA 300 38 300 338

136 ROMULO SOTO VAZQUEZ V1M LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON 300 39 300 339

137 YAGO SUÁREZ GUTIÉRREZ JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 39 300 300 339

138 MANUEL LORENZO LOPEZ ABM CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 40 300 340

139 FADY HOUT VARELA V1M CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO 300 300 41 341

140 JACOBO MARTINEZ PUGA ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 42 342

141 ALBERTO GOMEZ FERNANDEZ V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 42 300 300 342

142 ADRIAN ABOAL LOSADA ABM TRIATLÓN RÍAS BAIXAS 300 300 43 343

143 SANTIAGO TIMIRAOS GONZÁLEZ SUB23M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 300 300 44 344

144 CARLOS JUANATEY GARCIA ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 45 345

145 THOMAS AFONSO LOPEZ ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 45 300 345

146 MARCOS PAULO ADE SCHNEIDER ABM NATACIÓN PABELLON OURENSE 300 300 46 346

147 CARLOS JOSE CANDANO BELLO ABM TRIATLÓN FERROL 46 300 300 346

148 ELOY GONZALEZ HORTA ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 48 348

149 DAVID SANISIDRO REGO ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 49 349

150 JAVIER RIVAS LOPEZ ABM CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 50 300 350

151 JOSE MANUEL GAVELA OBARRIO V1M A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO 50 300 300 350

152 JOSE RAMON LAGO CIVES V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 52 352

153 JOSE ANTONIO CERDEIRA PEREZ V1M LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON 300 52 300 352

154 MANUEL LEIRACHA  VALENTIN V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 53 353

155 ÓSCAR BENAVIDES FALCÓN V1M CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 54 300 300 354

156 ALBERTO SERANTES GUZMAN V1M C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA 55 300 300 355

157 MARCOS CANEIRO CANEIRO V1M TRIATLON FERROL 300 56 300 356

158 JULIO MALLO NIETO ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 57 357

159 HENRIQUE TELO FERNANDEZ ABM MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 58 300 300 358

160 LUÍS GARCIA LÓPEZ V1M CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR 300 300 60 360

161 ABELARDO MANUEL SOLER RIVAS ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 60 300 360

162 ANTONIO RUBIO GARCÍA ABM CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 60 300 300 360

163 FRANCISCO JAVIER REY PADIN V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 62 362

164 FRANCISCO JAVIER MOSTEIRO RODRIGUEZ V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING 300 62 300 362

165 PEDRO PABLO BERNÁRDEZ FERREIRÓS V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 63 363

166 AARÓN CASTRODÁ COPA ABM TRIATLÓN MURALLA DE LUGO 63 300 300 363

167 PEDRO PABLO OUTERELO COUSIÑO V2M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 64 364

168 JAVIER REY SILVA ABM TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 65 300 365

169 JAVIER PENA BOQUETE ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 67 367

170 JAVIER GARCIA LOPEZ ABM AGRUPACIÓN POLIDEPORTIVA SAN RAMON DE VILALBA 300 67 300 367

171 RODRIGO LISTE FAYA V1M CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR 67 300 300 367

172 DANIEL TARELA MIRAMONTES ABM TRIATLÓN O TREITO 300 300 68 368

173 JOSE ANGEL NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ ABM CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 300 68 300 368

174 JOSÉ LUIS GONZÁLEZ BLANCO ABM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 68 300 300 368

175 JOSE LUIS AMENEIROS GOMEZ ABM TEAM CORBELO 300 69 300 369

176 XOSÉ ANTÓN BARREIRO PEREIRA V1M CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 70 370

177 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO V1M TRI OURENSE 70 300 300 370

178 MANUEL LEIRACHA VALENTIN V1M A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 300 71 300 371

179 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ LEAL ABM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 72 372

180 RUBEN NEGREIRA MARTINEZ ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 72 300 372

181 OSCAR VALENTIN COSTAS OTERO V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 73 373

182 JORGE GONZÁLEZ MARIÑO CDM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 74 374

183 PABLO VILAS CABO ABM TRISADA 74 300 300 374

184 ANTONIO DE CASTRO MARTINEZ ABM TRINORTH 75 300 300 375

185 FERNANDO GARCIA - CARPINTERO DIAZ ABM CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 76 300 300 376

186 CASIANO ENGROBA SAAVEDRA ABM AGRUPACIÓN POLIDEPORTIVA SAN RAMON DE VILALBA 300 77 300 377

187 DAVID ESTEBAN FERREIRO ABM INDEPENDENTE 300 300 78 378

188 ANTONIO VIDAL ARES V2M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 78 300 378

189 CARLOS GARCIA SALGADO ABM CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 78 300 300 378

190 PABLO DÍAZ OÍZA CDM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 79 379

191 JUAN CARLOS BRIÓN LEMA V2M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 79 300 379

192 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 79 300 300 379

193 TOMAS CIBREIRO CARBALLO SUB23M C. NATACION CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCIA 300 80 300 380

194 PATRICIO FARIAS FORNEIRO V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 80 300 300 380

195 SAMUEL BARRAL RODRÍGUEZ CDM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 82 382

196 ADRIAN FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ ABM CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA 300 82 300 382

197 IKER PITA SANCHEZ JNM TRIATLON FERROL 300 83 300 383

198 ALBERTO PASTRANA VEIGA ABM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 83 300 300 383

199 FELIPE CORRAL REY V1M NOSPORTLIMIT 300 300 84 384

200 CRISTIAN PENAS OTERO ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 84 300 384

201 ROGER SUAREZ DOSIL V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 85 385

202 BRAIS MOSQUERA ALVARADO CDM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN 85 300 300 385

203 DENIS INCUTTI TELLADO JNM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 87 387



204 HECTOR SIMON MARTINEZ ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 300 87 300 387

205 DAVID RODRIGUEZ HIERRO ABM KURAI 300 88 300 388

206 XABIER RIVAS MARTÍNEZ ABM A.D. TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDAS 88 300 300 388

207 BRUNO CASAS VILLADONIGA CDM C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA 89 300 300 389

208 RAÚL BLANCO PORTO SUB23M A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 300 91 391

209 ROBERTO PICON ESPIÑO ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 92 300 392

210 VICTOR LAIÑO SILVA ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 93 393

211 ALBERTO CANEIRO CANEIRO V1M TRIATLON FERROL 300 93 300 393

212 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ CID CDM TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA 300 300 94 394

213 MANUEL FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ ABM KURAI 300 95 300 395

214 RAFAEL ANTAS CANNAS V1M NATACIÓN PABELLON OURENSE 300 300 98 398

215 DAVID VIDAL LAGARES ABM KURAI 300 99 300 399

216 MIGUEL SANTOMIL LAPIDO V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 100 400

217 ELOY REY MARTÍNEZ ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 101 401

218 DIEGO SOTO VAZQUEZ ABM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON 300 102 300 402

219 JOSÉ ÁNGEL RODRIGUEZ POUSO ABM TRIATLÓN O TREITO 300 300 103 403

220 JUAN IGNACIO GARCIA VALLEJO V2M TRI OURENSE 300 103 300 403

221 MARTIN CESPON PENEIREIRO ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 104 404

222 OSCAR GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 300 104 300 404

223 VICTOR LEMA NANTON ABM TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE 300 105 300 405

224 JAIME VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 106 406

225 FABIAN LIÑARES NOYA CDM CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA 300 106 300 406

226 CARMELO OUBIÑA DURAN V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 107 407

227 JUAN REY OLVEIRA CDM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 108 408

228 CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 108 300 408

229 PORFIRIO FERNÁNDEZ VIDAL ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 109 409

230 ALVARO CIMARRAS IGLESIAS ABM NOSPORTLIMIT 300 300 110 410

231 XIÁN CASTRO DEVERELL CDM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 111 411

232 IAGO QUIROGA FERNANDEZ V1M TRINORTH 300 111 300 411

233 CESAR COSTOYA PRADO ABM TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 300 113 413

234 CARLOS CUSTODIO MARIÑO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 114 300 414

235 RUBEN VAZQUEZ MAGARIÑOS ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 116 416

236 VICTOR FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 300 116 300 416

237 SAMUEL FERNANDEZ REDONDO ABM CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA 300 117 300 417

238 VICTOR LUIS SANTIAGO MARIÑO V1M CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA 300 118 300 418

239 ANTONIO CARBALLAS GUISANDE V1M CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 300 300 119 419

240 NICOLAS MANUEL BOTANA PRINI JNM TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 119 300 419

241 ANTONIO VILAS GOMEZ ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 120 420

242 MARCOS CODESAL JUL ABM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 300 121 300 421

243 JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 122 422

244 PABLO MANUEL SANJURJO POVEDA V1M TRIATLON FERROL 300 122 300 422

245 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 300 123 423

246 JOSE PEREZ MARTINEZ V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 124 424

247 ANTONIO GOMEZ DORRIO ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 126 426

248 ADRIAN GONZALEZ CALVO ABM CORREDORES DO MIÑO 300 127 300 427

249 JAVIER GUIMAREY SENIN V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 128 428

250 NICOLAS VAZQUEZ ALVAREZ ABM CORREDORES DO MIÑO 300 128 300 428

251 ANDRÉS DURÀN BAUTISTA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 129 429

252 JOSE MANUEL PATIÑO ABEIJON V1M NOSPORTLIMIT 300 129 300 429

253 DANIEL REIRIZ VÁZQUEZ ABM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 130 430

254 MARCOS LAGO CASTRO V1M CLUB HÉRCULES TERMARIA 300 300 131 431

255 ANDRE GARCIA PIÑEIRO ABM CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 131 300 431

256 JOSE BENITO CHARLIN TRIGO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 133 433

257 ADRIÁN CAMPAÑA BARROS ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 134 434

258 ENRIQUE MANUEL VAZQUEZ PEÑAMARIA ABM CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA 300 134 300 434

259 PABLO HERMO VILLAR ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 135 435

260 EDGAR BALBOA BESADA ABM CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 136 436

261 JOSE MANUEL SABORIDO MARTINEZ V2M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 137 437

262 ANTONIO JESUS MARTINEZ SANJORGE ABM CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 137 300 437

263 PABLO DOSIL ROSENDE ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 138 438

264 BERNARDO PIÑEIRO ABALO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 139 439

265 JOSE MANUEL SAMPEDRO PEREZ V1M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 140 440

266 SERGIO PÉREZ TREUS ABM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 141 441

267 ELOY SESTAYO SEOANE ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 142 442

268 DAVID MUÑIZ DIOS V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 144 444

269 MARTIN LOPEZ FRANCO CDM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 146 446

270 GONZALO SANMARTIN MONTES ABM CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 300 147 447

271 MARCOS VIDAL POUSO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 149 449

272 JOSE ANTONIO GONTAN CASTRO V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 150 450



273 JOSE BENITO MUÑIZ VILAR V1M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 152 452

274 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ LAMAS ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 154 454

275 OSCAR FANDIÑO GARCIA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 155 455

276 JOSÉ ANTONIO ARAGUNDE DIESTE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 156 456

277 FERNANDO ACUÑA TRABAZO V2M CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 300 157 457

278 JUAN ANTONIO ARGIBAY PEREZ V2M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 158 458

279 CLAUDIO VERA SANMARTIN V2M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 159 459

280 DAVID FERNANDEZ FORNIS ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 160 460

281 JUAN LUIS FONTARIGO CONDE V1M OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 161 461

282 RICARDO JOSÉ DOMÍNGUEZ GAGO ABM ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 162 462

283 MANUEL ARCA PEDRIDO V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 163 463

284 ALEJANDRO POMAR ARGIBAY ABM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 166 466

285 JOSE ANTONIO QUINTANS VAZQUEZ ABM TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 300 167 467

286 BRUNO LEIRACHÁ MAHÍA CDM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 169 469

287 MANUEL SANMARTÍN MALVÁREZ V1M CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 300 171 471

CADETE MASCULINA 
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 ESTEBAN BASANTA FOUZ CDM CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 7 300 300 307

2 XOSÉ PÉREZ BLANCO CDM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN 17 300 300 317

3 VICTOR BOUZON GARCIA CDM CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 26 300 326

4 CARLOS SENDIÑA PINTOS CDM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 36 336

5 ALEXANDRE ALVAREZ FERREIRA CDM NATACIÓN PABELLON OURENSE 300 300 38 338

6 JORGE GONZÁLEZ MARIÑO CDM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 74 374

7 PABLO DÍAZ OÍZA CDM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 79 379

8 SAMUEL BARRAL RODRÍGUEZ CDM ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 82 382

9 BRAIS MOSQUERA ALVARADO CDM LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLÓN 85 300 300 385

10 BRUNO CASAS VILLADONIGA CDM C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA 89 300 300 389

11 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ CID CDM TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA 300 300 94 394

12 FABIAN LIÑARES NOYA CDM CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA 300 106 300 406

13 JUAN REY OLVEIRA CDM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 108 408

14 XIÁN CASTRO DEVERELL CDM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 111 411

15 MARTIN LOPEZ FRANCO CDM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 146 446

16 BRUNO LEIRACHÁ MAHÍA CDM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 169 469

JUNIOR MASCULINA
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 ANTONIO SOUTO PRIETO JNM A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 29 19 300 48

2 ELOY VILLANUEVA RICO JNM A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 25 29 83 54

3 MIGUEL BENAVENT DE LA FUENTE JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 41 24 300 65

4 IVÁN PUENTES BARCIA JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 3 300 300 303

5 JUAN REJAS GABEIRAS JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 8 300 300 308

6 ARTURO RAMOS REY JNM TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 300 15 315

7 CÉSAR OTERO PEREIRA JNM CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 23 323

8 YAGO SUÁREZ GUTIÉRREZ JNM TRIATLÓN FERROL 39 300 300 339

9 IKER PITA SANCHEZ JNM TRIATLON FERROL 300 83 300 383

10 DENIS INCUTTI TELLADO JNM CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 87 387

11 NICOLAS MANUEL BOTANA PRINI JNM TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 119 300 419

SUB23 MASCULINA
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 MIGUEL PIMENTEL PÉREZ SUB23M OURENSE ATLETISMO 45 300 33 78

2 ÍÑIGO MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ SUB23M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 42 37 79

3 ANTONIO SERRAT SEOANE SUB23M A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 1 300 301

4 BRAIS OTERO LESTON SUB23M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 5 300 305

5 CARLOS BRIÓN SAMPEDRO SUB23M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 6 306

6 FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS SUB23M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 6 300 306

7 VICENTE PEREZ SOLOVIEV SUB23M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 15 300 315

8 ADRIAN FERRON MOURE SUB23M CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA 300 38 300 338

9 SANTIAGO TIMIRAOS GONZÁLEZ SUB23M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 300 300 44 344

10 TOMAS CIBREIRO CARBALLO SUB23M C. NATACION CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCIA 300 80 300 380

11 RAÚL BLANCO PORTO SUB23M A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 300 91 391

VETERÁN I MASCULINA
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 JORGE JANEIRO LORENZO V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 14 8 22

2 CARLOS BOUZA CANOSA V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 20 300 10 30

3 JOSE JUAN CEPEDA REBOIRAS V1M CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 21 11 300 32

4 MIGUEL ÁNGEL VIDAL BARREIRO V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 34 300 14 48



5 FRANCISCO JAVIER RAMOS BOTANA V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 27 300 32 59

6 CARLOS COIRA LOJO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 44 20 64

7 DAVID ARIAS DIAZ V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 40 43 26 66

8 PABLO ALONSO FIGUEROA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 31 39 70

9 FRANCISCO ESTÉVEZ PEREIRA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 35 36 40 71

10 CARLOS IVAN VIDAL DE SA V1M NOSPORTLIMIT 44 35 95 79

11 DAVID GARCIA PEREZ V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 19 300 69 88

12 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ OROZCO V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 48 51 50 98

13 ARTURO BENIGNO RAMOS FERROL V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 47 51 98

14 CARLOS JESÚS RODRIGUEZ REY V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 53 66 119

15 LUIS GOMEZ AGRAS V1M TRIATLÓN FERROL 57 64 90 121

16 PABLO GONZALEZ MENDEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 56 76 112 132

17 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTRELO CONDE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 75 58 133

18 JUAN RAMON GARCIA HERNANZ V1M TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 81 55 136

19 MARCOS ANTONIO SANCHO REY V1M CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 52 300 92 144

20 RAFAEL COSTA VAZQUEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 72 97 300 169

21 JUAN MÉNDEZ LÓPEZ V1M TRISADA 69 101 118 170

22 MARCOS OTERO LEDO V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 73 109 300 182

23 ANDRÉS DOMÍNGUEZ SILVA V1M CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 85 99 184

24 DANIEL ROUCO REGUEIRO V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 81 112 300 193

25 PABLO ALEJO BRANCATI ALVES V1M OURENSE ATLETISMO 71 300 125 196

26 OLIVER GRAÑA PEREZ V1M C. NATACION CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCIA 90 124 300 214

27 RUBÉN BLANCO DIAZ V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 87 132 300 219

28 FERNANDO ALVAREZ GARCIA V1M OURENSE ATLETISMO 84 300 153 237

29 FRANCISCO JAVIER IGLESIAS PRADO V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 133 105 238

30 JOSE MARIA BLANCO PAMPIN V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 125 117 242

31 JOSÉ MARIA FERNANDEZ REY V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 113 143 256

32 JOSE MARIA RUSO GIRAUT V1M CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 123 148 271

33 GUSTAVO CASTRO AMBOAGE V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 126 151 277

34 ROBERTO VENTUREIRA DOPICO V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 136 164 300

35 JOAQUÍN SAYANS REY V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 135 165 300

36 ROBERTO CARLOS AGRELO GOMEZ V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 5 305

37 VÍCTOR MANUEL VILAR REINA V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 139 168 307

38 PABLO CUÑARRO GOMEZ V1M CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 138 170 308

39 MIGUEL DAPORTA MÉNDEZ V1M CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 9 300 300 309

40 CESAR MONTES SANCHEZ V1M TRIATLON ARTEIXO 300 10 300 310

41 ALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 17 300 317

42 IVAN RUBIO RUBIRA V1M TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 300 18 318

43 MANUEL FRAGA DIAZ V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 18 300 318

44 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ RIOS V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 29 329

45 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BUCETA V1M TRINORTH 300 32 300 332

46 BERNARDO MAIZ BAR V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 35 335

47 ROMULO SOTO VAZQUEZ V1M LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON 300 39 300 339

48 FADY HOUT VARELA V1M CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO 300 300 41 341

49 ALBERTO GOMEZ FERNANDEZ V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 42 300 300 342

50 JOSE MANUEL GAVELA OBARRIO V1M A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO 50 300 300 350

51 JOSE RAMON LAGO CIVES V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 52 352

52 JOSE ANTONIO CERDEIRA PEREZ V1M LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON 300 52 300 352

53 MANUEL LEIRACHA  VALENTIN V1M A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 53 353

54 ÓSCAR BENAVIDES FALCÓN V1M CLUB TRIATLÓN CORUÑA 54 300 300 354

55 ALBERTO SERANTES GUZMAN V1M C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA 55 300 300 355

56 MARCOS CANEIRO CANEIRO V1M TRIATLON FERROL 300 56 300 356

57 LUÍS GARCIA LÓPEZ V1M CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR 300 300 60 360

58 FRANCISCO JAVIER REY PADIN V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 62 362

59 FRANCISCO JAVIER MOSTEIRO RODRIGUEZ V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING 300 62 300 362

60 PEDRO PABLO BERNÁRDEZ FERREIRÓS V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 63 363

61 RODRIGO LISTE FAYA V1M CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR 67 300 300 367

62 XOSÉ ANTÓN BARREIRO PEREIRA V1M CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 70 370

63 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO V1M TRI OURENSE 70 300 300 370

64 MANUEL LEIRACHA VALENTIN V1M A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 300 71 300 371

65 OSCAR VALENTIN COSTAS OTERO V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 73 373

66 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 79 300 300 379

67 PATRICIO FARIAS FORNEIRO V1M CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 80 300 300 380

68 FELIPE CORRAL REY V1M NOSPORTLIMIT 300 300 84 384

69 ROGER SUAREZ DOSIL V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 85 385

70 ALBERTO CANEIRO CANEIRO V1M TRIATLON FERROL 300 93 300 393

71 RAFAEL ANTAS CANNAS V1M NATACIÓN PABELLON OURENSE 300 300 98 398

72 MIGUEL SANTOMIL LAPIDO V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 100 400

73 JAIME VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 106 406



74 CARMELO OUBIÑA DURAN V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 107 407

75 CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 108 300 408

76 IAGO QUIROGA FERNANDEZ V1M TRINORTH 300 111 300 411

77 CARLOS CUSTODIO MARIÑO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 114 300 414

78 VICTOR FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ V1M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 300 116 300 416

79 VICTOR LUIS SANTIAGO MARIÑO V1M CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA 300 118 300 418

80 ANTONIO CARBALLAS GUISANDE V1M CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 300 300 119 419

81 JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 122 422

82 PABLO MANUEL SANJURJO POVEDA V1M TRIATLON FERROL 300 122 300 422

83 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO V1M TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA 300 300 123 423

84 JOSE PEREZ MARTINEZ V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 124 424

85 JAVIER GUIMAREY SENIN V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 128 428

86 ANDRÉS DURÀN BAUTISTA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 129 429

87 JOSE MANUEL PATIÑO ABEIJON V1M NOSPORTLIMIT 300 129 300 429

88 MARCOS LAGO CASTRO V1M CLUB HÉRCULES TERMARIA 300 300 131 431

89 JOSE BENITO CHARLIN TRIGO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 133 433

90 BERNARDO PIÑEIRO ABALO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 139 439

91 JOSE MANUEL SAMPEDRO PEREZ V1M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 140 440

92 DAVID MUÑIZ DIOS V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 144 444

93 MARCOS VIDAL POUSO V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 149 449

94 JOSE ANTONIO GONTAN CASTRO V1M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 150 450

95 JOSE BENITO MUÑIZ VILAR V1M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 152 452

96 OSCAR FANDIÑO GARCIA V1M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 155 455

97 JOSÉ ANTONIO ARAGUNDE DIESTE V1M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 156 456

98 JUAN LUIS FONTARIGO CONDE V1M OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 161 461

99 MANUEL ARCA PEDRIDO V1M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 163 463

100 MANUEL SANMARTÍN MALVÁREZ V1M CLUB CERVECERÍA O COTÓN NEGREIRA 300 300 171 471

VETERÁN II MASCULINA
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 JOSE MANUEL ALVAREZ RIVAS V2M TRIATLÓN MURALLA DE LUGO 59 100 300 159

2 JOSE ANTONIO VEIGA MOSQUERA V2M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 91 97 188

3 MANUEL PASTRANA CRUZ V2M MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 82 130 300 212

4 PEDRO PABLO OUTERELO COUSIÑO V2M TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING 300 300 64 364

5 ANTONIO VIDAL ARES V2M ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 78 300 378

6 JUAN CARLOS BRIÓN LEMA V2M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 79 300 379

7 JUAN IGNACIO GARCIA VALLEJO V2M TRI OURENSE 300 103 300 403

8 JOSE MANUEL SABORIDO MARTINEZ V2M ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 137 437

9 FERNANDO ACUÑA TRABAZO V2M CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 300 157 457

10 JUAN ANTONIO ARGIBAY PEREZ V2M CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 300 300 158 458

11 CLAUDIO VERA SANMARTIN V2M CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 159 459


